

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION APEALS STAMP NO. 17729 OF 2023

In
STAMP NO. OF

Harsha Wd/o Late Jagadishkumar HarchandaniPETITIONER
Thr. P.o.a Nandkumar S/o Khattumal
Harchandani And Other

V/S

M/s. B.j. Construction, Nagpur Through ItsRESPONDENT
Proprietor Shri Bhaskar Anandrao Rasekar And
Others

NISHCHAY R. JADHAV for Petitioner
for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 1st February, 2024

P.C. :

None Present, objection be removed within 14 days failing
which the registration shall stand refused.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)